SPEC SHEET
ERP
230-280DF High capacity pneumatic
tire integrated lithium-ion
forklift
23,000-28,000 lbs.
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERP230DF
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Electric
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity lb kg Q 23,000 10,433
1-6 Load center in mm c1 24 610
1-8 Load distance in mm x 31.9 809
1-9 Wheelbase in mm y 114 2,900
W
EI
G
H
TS 2-1 Total truck weight without load (1) lb kg 31,398 14,242
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 50,435 3,964 22,877 1,798
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 16,184 15,214 7,341 6,901
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 10.00-20 16PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 10.00-20 16PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # # x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front in mm b10 72.5 1,842
3-7 Tread width, rear in mm b11 79.5 2,020
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back ° ° α/β 15°F / 12°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm h1 138 3,507
4-3 Freelift in mm h2 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) in mm h3 147 3,750
4-4-1 Lift height (bottom of fork) in mm 144 3,675
4-5 Height, extended in mm h4 211 5,344
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) in mm h6 120 3,055
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) in mm h6 121 3,082
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) in mm h6 121 3,082
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm h6 125 3,177
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm h6 127 3,231
4-7-5 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco & strobe) in mm 126 3,207
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) in mm h2 74 1,875
4-12 Tow coupler height in mm 26 661
4-19 Overall length in mm l1 225 5,724
4-20 Length to load face in mm l2 177 4,504
4-21 Overall width of truck in mm b2 98 2,490
4-22 Fork dimension in mm s/e/l 3 / 8 / 48 75 / 200 / 1,220
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Type Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Carriage width in mm b3 94.3 2,396
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) in mm b5 5.3 134
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) in mm b5 88.8 2,256
4-30 Sideshift in mm b8 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm m1 10.0 253
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm m2 12.3 313
4-34 Minimum aisle width (add load length & clearance) in mm Ast 194 4,916
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm Wa 162 4,107
4-36 Inner turning radius in mm 60.6 1,538
SINGLE POWERTAIN
P
ER
FO
R
M
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load (1) mph km/h 20 20 32 32
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 93 106 0.47 0.54
5-3 Lowering speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 106 94 0.54 0.48

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERP250DF
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Electric
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity lb kg Q 25,000 11,340
1-6 Load center in mm c1 24 610
1-8 Load distance in mm x 31.9 809
1-9 Wheelbase in mm y 114 2,900
W
EI
G
H
TS 2-1 Total truck weight without load (1) lb kg 32,611 14,792
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 53,193 3,964 24,128 1,798
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 15,964 16,645 7,241 7,550
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 10.00-20 16PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 10.00-20 16PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # # x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front in mm b10 72.5 1,842
3-7 Tread width, rear in mm b11 79.5 2,020
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back ° ° α/β 15°F / 12°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm h1 138 3,507
4-3 Freelift in mm h2 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) in mm h3 147 3,750
4-4-1 Lift height (bottom of fork) in mm 144 3,675
4-5 Height, extended in mm h4 211 5,344
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) in mm h6 120 3,055
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) in mm h6 121 3,082
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) in mm h6 121 3,082
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm h6 125 3,177
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm h6 127 3,231
4-7-5 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco & strobe) in mm 126 3,207
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) in mm h2 74 1,875
4-12 Tow coupler height in mm 26 661
4-19 Overall length in mm l1 225 5,724
4-20 Length to load face in mm l2 177 4,504
4-21 Overall width of truck in mm b2 98 2,490
4-22 Fork dimension in mm s/e/l 3 / 8 / 48 75 / 200 / 1,220
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Type Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Carriage width in mm b3 94.3 2,396
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) in mm b5 5.3 134
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) in mm b5 88.8 2,256
4-30 Sideshift in mm b8 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm m1 10.0 253
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm m2 12.3 313
4-34 Minimum aisle width (add load length & clearance) in mm Ast 194 4,916
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm Wa 162 4,107
4-36 Inner turning radius in mm 60.6 1,538
SINGLE POWERTAIN
P
ER
FO
R
M
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load (1) mph km/h 20 20 32 32
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 93 106 0.47 0.54
5-3 Lowering speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 106 94 0.54 0.48

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERP280DF
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Electric
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity lb kg Q 28,000 12,700
1-6 Load center in mm c1 24 610
1-8 Load distance in mm x 31.9 809
1-9 Wheelbase in mm y 114 2,900
W
EI
G
H
TS 2-1 Total truck weight without load (1) lb kg 34,374 15,592
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 57,373 5,000 26,024 2,268
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 15,677 18,697 7,111 8,481
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 10.00-20 16PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 10.00-20 16PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # # x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front in mm b10 72.5 1,842
3-7 Tread width, rear in mm b11 79.5 2,020
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back ° ° α/β 15°F / 12°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm h1 138 3,507
4-3 Freelift in mm h2 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) in mm h3 147 3,750
4-4-1 Lift height (bottom of fork) in mm 144 3,675
4-5 Height, extended in mm h4 211 5,344
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) in mm h6 120 3,055
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) in mm h6 121 3,082
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) in mm h6 121 3,082
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm h6 125 3,177
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm h6 127 3,231
4-7-5 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco & strobe) in mm 126 3,207
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) in mm h2 74 1,875
4-12 Tow coupler height in mm 26 661
4-19 Overall length in mm l1 225 5,724
4-20 Length to load face in mm l2 177 4,504
4-21 Overall width of truck in mm b2 98 2,490
4-22 Fork dimension in mm s/e/l 3 / 8 / 48 75 / 200 / 1,220
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Type Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Carriage width in mm b3 94.3 2,396
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) in mm b5 5.3 134
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) in mm b5 88.8 2,256
4-30 Sideshift in mm b8 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm m1 10.0 253
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm m2 12.3 313
4-34 Minimum aisle width (add load length & clearance) in mm Ast 194 4,916
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm Wa 162 4,107
4-36 Inner turning radius in mm 60.6 1,538
SINGLE POWERTAIN
P
ER
FO
R
M
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load (1) mph km/h 20 20 32 32
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 93 106 0.47 0.54
5-3 Lowering speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 106 94 0.54 0.48